
Noun Plurals

Voiced (vocal chords sounding)
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Unvoiced (vocal chords not sounding)
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rule # 1. If the word ends in /j/ or /C/ or /S/
or /J/ or /s/ or /z/ then add ’iz’
e.g. pEC, pECiz; baj, bajiz

rule #2 If the word end in /d/ or /t/ then remove

the last letter and add ‘Ys’
e.g. kat, kaYs; dad, daYs

rule #3. If the word ends in /Q/ then remove
/Q/ and add ’iz’
e.g. teQ, teiz ; peQ, peiz

rule #4. For some words that end in /f/
remove /f/ and add /vz/ e.g. wIf, wIvz; kAf,
kAvz . For some just add /s/ e.g. dwLf,
dwLfs ; CEf CEfs

rule #5

Otherwise if the last letter is voiced then add ’z’
e.g. dog, dogz; pan, panz
Otherwise if the last letter is unvoiced then add ’s’
e.g. mop, mops; lip, lips


